
HN (mod 2)

blocks defect matrix

G : 1 14 45× 17
2 4 8× 3
3 0 34242561 = χ46, ϕ21



Block 1: ϕ1 ϕ2 ϕ3 ϕ4 ϕ5 ϕ6 ϕ7 ϕ8 ϕ9 ϕ10 ϕ11 ϕ12 ϕ13 ϕ14

11 = χ1 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . .
1331 = χ2 1 1 . . . . . . . . . . . .
1332 = χ3 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . . . .
7601 = χ4 . . . 1 . . . . . . . . . .
33441 = χ5 . . . . . . 1 . . . . . . .
87781 = χ6 2 1 . . 1 1 1 . . . . . . .
87782 = χ7 2 . 1 . 1 1 1 . . . . . . .
89101 = χ8 2 1 1 . 1 1 1 . . . . . . .
94051 = χ9 1 . . 1 1 1 1 . . . . . . .

169291 = χ10 1 1 1 1 . . . 1 . . . . . .
351121 = χ11 . . . 1 . . . . . . . 1 . .
351122 = χ12 . . . 1 . . . . . . 1 . . .
658351 = χ13 1 1 2 . . . . . . 1 . 1 . .
658352 = χ14 1 2 1 . . . . . 1 . 1 . . .
692551 = χ15 3 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 . . . . 1 .
692552 = χ16 3 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 . . . . . 1

2675201 = χ18 6 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 . . . . . .
2708641 = χ19 6 2 2 1 2 2 3 2 . . . . . .
3657501 = χ20 8 3 3 3 2 2 1 1 . . 1 1 1 1
3745281 = χ21 6 2 2 2 1 1 . . . . 2 1 1 1
3745282 = χ22 6 2 2 2 1 1 . . . . 1 2 1 1
4062961 = χ23 6 4 4 1 . . . 2 . . 1 1 1 1
6531251 = χ24 13 7 7 3 2 2 2 4 . . . . 2 2
6562501 = χ25 12 6 6 3 2 1 1 3 . . 1 1 1 2
6562502 = χ26 12 6 6 3 1 2 1 3 . . 1 1 2 1
7182001 = χ27 14 9 8 2 2 2 2 4 1 . 1 . 2 2
7182002 = χ28 14 8 9 2 2 2 2 4 . 1 . 1 2 2
10533601 = χ29 26 12 12 7 6 6 5 6 . . 1 1 3 3
10665271 = χ30 19 11 11 5 2 2 1 5 . 1 1 2 3 3
10665272 = χ31 19 11 11 5 2 2 1 5 1 . 2 1 3 3
11850301 = χ32 20 12 12 5 2 2 1 4 1 1 3 3 3 3
13543201 = χ33 24 14 14 6 2 2 1 8 . . 1 1 4 4
16251841 = χ38 30 16 16 7 4 4 4 10 . . 1 1 4 4
20314801 = χ39 14 8 8 2 2 2 2 4 . . . . 2 2
23750001 = χ40 20 8 8 6 4 4 2 2 . . 2 2 3 3
24076801 = χ41 50 26 26 13 8 8 6 14 . . 2 2 7 7
26611201 = χ42 48 28 28 8 5 5 4 14 1 1 2 2 7 7
27843751 = χ43 25 14 14 5 3 3 2 5 1 1 2 2 4 4
38782801 = χ47 48 27 27 10 7 7 6 12 1 1 3 3 7 7
41562501 = χ48 52 29 29 11 7 7 5 13 1 1 3 3 8 8



(Block 1:) ϕ15 ϕ17 ϕ19

11 = χ1 . . .
1331 = χ2 . . .
1332 = χ3 . . .
7601 = χ4 . . .

33441 = χ5 . . .
87781 = χ6 . . .
87782 = χ7 . . .
89101 = χ8 . . .
94051 = χ9 . . .

169291 = χ10 . . .
351121 = χ11 . . .
351122 = χ12 . . .
658351 = χ13 . . .
658352 = χ14 . . .
692551 = χ15 . . .
692552 = χ16 . . .

2675201 = χ18 . 1 .
2708641 = χ19 . 1 .
3657501 = χ20 1 . .
3745281 = χ21 1 . .
3745282 = χ22 1 . .
4062961 = χ23 . 1 .
6531251 = χ24 1 1 .
6562501 = χ25 1 1 .
6562502 = χ26 1 1 .
7182001 = χ27 1 1 .
7182002 = χ28 1 1 .
10533601 = χ29 2 1 .
10665271 = χ30 2 1 .
10665272 = χ31 2 1 .
11850301 = χ32 2 1 .
13543201 = χ33 2 2 .
16251841 = χ38 2 3 .
20314801 = χ39 . 1 1
23750001 = χ40 2 . 1
24076801 = χ41 4 3 .
26611201 = χ42 4 4 .
27843751 = χ43 2 1 1
38782801 = χ47 3 3 1
41562501 = χ48 4 3 1



(Block 1:) ϕ1 ϕ2 ϕ3 ϕ4 ϕ5 ϕ6 ϕ7 ϕ8 ϕ9 ϕ10 ϕ11 ϕ12 ϕ13 ϕ14

48093751 = χ50 65 36 36 14 9 9 7 17 1 1 3 3 10 10
51030001 = χ51 68 38 38 14 8 8 6 18 1 1 4 4 10 10
51030002 = χ52 68 38 38 14 8 8 6 18 1 1 4 4 10 10
53326351 = χ53 71 41 41 16 8 8 5 17 2 2 6 6 11 11
58781251 = χ54 81 47 47 16 9 9 7 22 2 2 5 5 12 12

(Block 1:) ϕ15 ϕ17 ϕ19

48093751 = χ50 5 4 1
51030001 = χ51 5 5 1
51030002 = χ52 5 5 1
53326351 = χ53 6 4 1
58781251 = χ54 6 6 1

ϕ1 = 11
ϕ2 = 1321
ϕ3 = 1322
ϕ4 = 7601
ϕ5 = 26501
ϕ6 = 26502
ϕ7 = 33441
ϕ8 = 159041
ϕ9 = 310861
ϕ10 = 310862
ϕ11 = 343521
ϕ12 = 343522
ϕ13 = 434161
ϕ14 = 434162
ϕ15 = 1772861
ϕ17 = 2171301
ϕ19 = 15561361

Block 2: ϕ16 ϕ18 ϕ20

2140161 = χ17 1 . .
13619201 = χ34 . 1 .
13619202 = χ35 . 1 .
13619203 = χ36 . 1 .
15759361 = χ37 1 1 .
29859841 = χ44 . . 1
32000001 = χ45 1 . 1
45619201 = χ49 1 1 1

ϕ16 = 2140161
ϕ18 = 13619201
ϕ20 = 29859841


